505240755 12/17/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5287535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/12/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN JOHN ROMANOWSKI	12/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEARTLAND RECREATIONAL VEHICLES, LLC	
Street Address:	2831 DEXTER DRIVE	
City:	ELKHART	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46514	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29620285

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (574)247-1237

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 574-258-9296

Email: RyanFountain@aol.com

Correspondent Name: RYAN M. FOUNTAIN

Address Line 1: 420 LINCOLN WAY WEST

Address Line 4: MISHAWAKA, INDIANA 46544

NAME OF SUBMITTER:RYAN M. FOUNTAINSIGNATURE:/Ryan M. Fountain/DATE SIGNED:12/17/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Scan0165#page1.tif

PATENT 505240755 REEL: 047799 FRAME: 0191

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT CONFIRMATION

I, Steven John Romanowski, am a named inventor of United States Design Patent application serial number 29/620,285, entitled Locking Handles for Ranger Drawers. This document confirms that for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I have irrevocably assigned all of my right, title, and interest (if any exists now or hereafter) in that patent application and in the invention(s) described therein, to Heartland Recreational Vehicles, LLC.

This assignment includes any other patent applications which may claim priority from the '285 patent application, whether as continuation(s), divisional(s), continuation(s)-in-part, or otherwise, as well as any re-examination or reissue applications based upon the '285 patent application. With respect to any other intellectual property rights in the invention(s) and all documentation related thereto, I acknowledge that all work in that regard was "work for hire" on behalf of my employer, and I agree to execute, without payment of any consideration, any additional documents as may be necessary to assign or confirm the assignment of those rights to Heartland Recreational Vehicles, LLC.

I authorize any patent(s) which issued in this regard to be issued to Heartland Recreational Vehicles, LLC.

Date: 12 12 13016

RECORDED: 12/17/2018

Števen John Romanowski

PATENT REEL: 047799 FRAME: 0192